
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3277
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR OBCs SCHEMES
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has asked for cent percent Central Assistance for operating schemes for the welfare of other Backward Classes (OBCs);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to sanction Central Assistance to that State accordingly;

(c) whether other State Governments/UT administrations have also asked for such assistance;

(d) if so the details thereof and reaction of the Union Government thereto; and

(e) the provision made in this regard during 2004-05, State/UT-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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